

Invitation

19 January, 2017

Invitation to the presentation of Swedbank's year-end report January - December 2016

Swedbank's year-end report for January - December 2016 will be published on Thursday 2 February at 07:00 a.m. (CET). You are invited to participate in the following events:

Conference call for analysts on 2 February at 08:30 a.m. (CET)

Birgitte Bonnesen, President and CEO, Anders Karlsson, CFO, Helo Meigas, CRO, and Gregori Karamouzis, Head of Investor Relations, will present the report. The conference call will be held in English and broadcasted live on www.swedbank.com/ir. A recording will be available on www.swedbank.com/ir following the call.

To participate in the conference call, dial +46 8 505 564 74 or +44 203 364 5373. Please dial in five minutes prior to the start of the call.

Lunch presentation for investors and analysts in Stockholm on 2 February at 12:00 p.m. (CET)

Birgitte Bonnesen, CEO, Anders Karlsson, CFO, Helo Meigas, CRO, and Gregori Karamouzis, Head of Investor Relations, will present the report and answer questions. The presentation will be held at Swedbank, Regeringsgatan 30-32, Stockholm, entry via lift A, floor 4. The presentation will be held in Swedish and is expected to end by 1.15 p.m. (CET). Please register your attendance by email at corporateaccess@swedbank.se by Thursday 26 January at the latest.

Media interviews on 2 February

Members of the media can book interviews with Birgitte Bonnesen, CEO. Please contact Claes Warrén, by email at claes.warren@swedbank.com or telephone +46 70 375 00 54 to arrange an interview.

Breakfast presentation for analysts in London on 3 February at 08:00 a.m. local time Anders Karlsson, CFO, will present the report and answer questions together with Annie Ho, Investor Relations, at Deutsche Bank, 8th floor Winchester House, 1 Great Winchester Street, London. The presentation is expected to end at 09:00 a.m. local time. Please register your attendance by email at ir@swedbank.com

For further information please contact:

Gregori Karamouzis
Head of Investor Relations
gregori.karamouzis@swedbank.com
+46 727 40 63 38

Swedbank promotes a sound and sustainable financial situation for the many people, households and companies. Our vision is to contribute to development "Beyond Financial Growth". As a leading bank in the home markets of Sweden, Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania, Swedbank offers a wide range of financial services and products. Swedbank has over 7 million retail customers and around 640 000 corporate customers and organisations with 256 branches in Sweden and 143 branches in the Baltic countries. The group is also present in other Nordic countries, the US and China. As of 31 July 2016 the group had total assets of SEK 2 394 billion. Read more at www.swedbank.com